





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday 26 November 2024

LETSHEGO BOTSW ANA PARTNERS WITH PROPARCO TO EXTEND INCLUSIVE FINANCE BENEFITS FOR MORE BATSWANA

French development finance institution, Proparco has provided a senior loan facility to Letshego Botswana ("Letshego Financial Services Botswana") to the value of 15 million Euros. This funding partnership enables Letshego Botswana to extend the value of its inclusive finance strategy, increasing access and deepening the impact of its financial solutions to more Batswana, wherever they may be located.

Proparco is a development finance institution owned by the French Development Agency and private shareholders from across the globe. Proparco's ambition is to promote strategic private investment in Africa, Asia, Latin America and the Middle East that enables companies and institutions to support the United Nation's Sustainable Development Goals.

Proparco's 15 million Euros senior loan supports Letshego Botswana's quest to improve more lives with inclusive finance products across Botswana. By encouraging customers to use their loans for productive purposes, which includes using funds for affordable housing, small business development and micro agriculture-related activities, Letshego's loans support sustainable social and community development.

The finalisation of the transaction was marked at a ceremony held in Gaborone on the 26th of November, in the presence of the French Ambassador to Botswana.

Kgotso Bannalotlhe, Chief Executive of Letshego Botswana, and Regional Executive for Eswatini and Lesotho remarked, "We are pleased to have Proparco on board as a strategic partner and funder, contributing to the expansion of our vision for Botswana. As a development funder, Proparco shares the same principles in achieving a positive economic and social impact through sustainable business practices. We look forward to working together to deepen our reach to more Batswana."

In addition to funding, Proparco also provides additional support via 'Technical Assistance' - dedicated specialist expertise that brings strategic benefit to Proparco's clients. Through Proparco's Technical Assistance, Letshego Botswana will secure its certification in 'Client Protection Principles' in addition to other social development ratings. This global certification assures Letshego's commitment to following global governance standards as well as sustainable, customer centric practices in lending and financial products.

Letshego's Proparco facility also qualifies as part of the 'Bottom 40' and meets 100% of the 2X Challenge ("two by challenge") criteria. These two globally recognised social indicators demonstrates Letshego Botswana commitment to generating socio-economic value and its commitment to gender equality principles and policies across its leadership, strategy and employment guidelines.

Steven Gardon, Regional Director for Southern Africa at Proparco expressed his enthusiasm for this initiative, "We are proud to finance Letshego Botswana and empower this microfinance institution to enhance its impact. Reducing social inequalities is at the core of Proparco's 2023–2027 strategy."

This funding partnership focuses on 2 of the 3 key priorities for Proparco's 2023-27 strategy "Acting together for greater impact", acting for "a more sustainable and resilient economy" through the impact of the MSEs product, and acting for "greater equality" through the microfinance activities and the affordable housing product.

The three Sustainable Development Goals (UN SDG's) that funding facility supports are: SDG 1 - No Poverty; SDG 5 - Gender equality and Women's empowerment and SDG 8 - Decent Work and Economic Growth.

ENDS.

A - MEDIA ENQUIRIES:

Proparco: Christoph Haushofer; presse@proparco.fr

B- EDITORS NOTES:

About Letshego Botswana

Letshego Financial Services Botswana ("Letshego Botswana") opened its doors in 1998 in Gaborone, Botswana. As a subsidiary of the Letshego Group, Letshego Botswana has steadily grown into a leading financial services provider. The company contributes approximately 40% to Group profits. In addition to formally employed individuals in government, parastatal and private sectors, it has made inroads into servicing low to middle-income earners in the mining sector. In recent years, Letshego Botswana has been engaged in its Improving Lives Campaign that encourages customers to use their loan proceeds towards productive rather than consumptive lending in order to improve their lives. www.letshego.com/botswana / www.letsgo.letshego.com Facebook@LetshegoBotswana

About Letshego Africa Group

Letshego Africa Holdings Ltd (^aLetshego Africa" / "Letshego Africa Group") is a pan-African multinational, first opening its doors in Gaborone, Botswana, 25 years ago in 1998 by offering loans to government employees. Today, the Group has over 3,000 employees, including direct and indirect sales agents, leveraging its employee diversity with over 21 nationalities. Letshego Africa is an inclusive finance organisation that supports public and private sector individuals, as well as micro and small entrepreneurs. The Africa Group has operations in 11 sub-Saharan African markets, including Eswatini, Ghana, Kenya, Lesotho, Mozambique, Namibia, Nigeria, Rwanda, Tanzania and Uganda. Letshego Africa Holdings Limited (the holding company) is listed on the Botswana Stock Exchange, and its Namibia subsidiary has been listed on the Namibian stock exchange since 2017.

About Proparco

Proparco, a subsidiary of Agence Française de Développement Group, has been working with the private sector for over 45 years for a more just and sustainable world. With an international network of 23 local offices, Proparco works closely with its partners to build sustainable solutions in response to environmental and social challenges in Africa, the Middle East, Asia and Latin America. Proparco benefits from sector-based expertise as well as a wide range of financial solutions tailored to the different stages of business development, notably thanks to its Digital Africa subsidiary, and its Propulse technical assistance offering designed to scale up the impacts and performance of its partners. Proparco's new "Acting together for greater impact" Strategy 2023–2027 enables, strengthens and amplifies the different ways in which it works with its partners. To learn more: http://www.proparco.fr/en/strategy.

For more information, go to: <u>http://www.proparco.fr/en</u> and <u>@Proparco LinkedIn</u>